05-15-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 HEET Patent and Trademark Office Replacement (3-10-95) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueina ttached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): H. Nevin Lausch New Holland North America, Re-Joseph N. Smith Internal Address: M.S. #641 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of Conveyance: Assignment 」 Merger Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue Security Agreement Change of Name P.O. Box 1895 Other City: New Holland State: PA Zip: 17557 April 18, 2000 **Execution Date:** ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Α. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional numbers attached? Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Larry W. Miller Name: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 7. Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed New Holland North America, Inc. ■ Authorized for charge to deposit account Mail Station 641 Deposit Account number: 500 Diller Avenue Street Address: 14-0780 P.O. Box 1895 17557 Zip: State: PANew Holland City: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 05/12/2000 DHGUYEN 00000283 140780 09560612 40 00 CH 01 FC+581 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the faregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

Frank A. Seemar

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010771 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, H. Nevin Lausch,, 435 South Windy Mansion Rd., Denver, PA 17517 and Joseph N. Smith, 591 Millcross Rd., Lancaster, PA 17601 hereby sell, assign and transfer to New Holland North America, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at New Holland, Pennsylvania, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

PARKING LOCK FOR AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENT

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said New Holland North America, Inc., or its successors, assigns and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 4/19/00

H. Nevin Lausch

Date: 4/19/00

Joseph N. Smith

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/28/2000 REEL: 010771 FRAME: 0878